TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CVC CCI HOLDINGS, INC.		10/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MF LIGHTWAVE, INC.
Street Address:	9940 Currie Davis Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 138
City:	Татра
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33619
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3310549	CUSTOM CABLE
Registration Number:	3455501	CUSTOM CABLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8133842817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 813-222-2021

Email: mmason@fowlerwhite.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Mason, Esq./Fowler White Boggs PA

Address Line 1: 501 E. Kennedy Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica B. Mason, Esq.
Signature:	/monica b. mason/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0084

5.00 3310549

CH \$65 00 33

Date:	04/24/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005013 FRAME: 0085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

By this ASSIGNMENT, CVC CCI HOLDINGS, INC., a corporation duly incorporated in the State of Delaware, whose registered office is located at 3221 Cherry Palm Drive. Tampa, Florida 33619, United States of America ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over, unto MF LIGHTWAVE, INC., a corporation duly incorporated in the State of Florida whose registered office is located at 9940 Currie Davis Drive, Suite 138, Tampa, Florida 33619, United States of America ("Assignee"), absolutely with full title guarantee all of Assignor's worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and service marks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein, specifically including but not limited to Assignor's worldwide rights in and to its CUSTOM CABLE and CUSTOM CABLE & Design trademarks and service marks, all foreign and domestic trademarks, all foreign and domestic pending applications and all foreign and domestic issued registrations as listed in Schedule A (hereafter, collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"), of which Assignor is the owner, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all business of the Assignor relating thereto, which business is ongoing and existing and has not been abandoned, and all legal rights and immunities, howsoever derived, attaching thereto in each case free from all liens, charges and encumbrances and including, without limitation:

- (1) the right to bring and maintain any action worldwide for any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for past infringement of the Trademarks, including the right to recover damages, fees and other remedies worldwide of every kind recoverable at law or in equity or otherwise, for any and every infringement of such Trademarks; and
- (2) the right to apply for, prosecute and obtain trademark registrations worldwide, or similar rights of protection, for the Trademarks and the goodwill associated with the Trademarks, including the right to claim priority from any application relating to the Trademarks.

Assignor agrees that Assignee may record this Trademark Assignment Agreement in any trademark office worldwide, where it will be open for public inspection. This Assignment is subject to and with the benefit of the "Purchase Agreement By And Between MF Lightwave, Inc. and CVC CCI Holdings, Inc." dated October ______. 2012, entered into between Assignor and Assignee, and receipt and sufficiency of good and valuable consideration is hereby acknowledged by Assignor.

CVC CCI HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor")

By: Oan JEan	Date: Lolat 113
Name: Alan Kasskin an	
Title: President	

The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this day of

October. 2012, by Alan Kasser a.

Anale Online

My Commission Expires:

ANNETTE WILLIAMS

Notary Public. State of Florida

Commission# EE 122628

My comm. expires Aug. 16. 2015

15

MF LIGHTWAVE, INC., a Florida corporation ("ASSIGNEE") Date: 11/30/12/ By: Name Title: The preceding Assignment was acknowledged before me this 30 day of October, 2012, by NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF FLORICAL SUSAN L. Malvagno Commission #DD844881
Expires: JAN. 28, 2013
BONDED THRU AFLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

My Commission Expires:

15

SCHEDULE A - Trademarks/Service Marks



Registration No. 3,310,549 on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mark: CUSTOM CABLE & Design International Classes: 009, 037, 042



Registration No. 3,455,501 on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Mark: CUSTOM CABLE & Design International Classes: 009, 037, 042

OORDED: 04/24/2013

15

16